

For Immediate Release

## Wild West Fest Returns to Tahoe Donner on Saturday, August 31

- Join cowboys, cowgirls and the Tahoe Donner/Truckee community for a Western-themed end-ofsummer celebration taking place Labor Day Weekend.
  - Enjoy live music by Everyday Outlaw, horse performances, family activities and a Western-style BBQ
    - Tickets start at just \$5 for kids and \$10 for adults

**Truckee, Calif.** (August 5, 2019) – Tahoe Donner will host its second annual Wild West Fest on Saturday, August 31 from 4-8 p.m. This family-friendly event takes place at the beautiful Alder Creek Adventure Center and Equestrian Center and is open to Tahoe Donner members and the greater community.

<u>Wild West Fest</u> kicks-off at 4 p.m. with the Tahoe Donner Equestrian Horse Show. Attendees learn about different horse breeds and riding styles as the horses show off their skills. The popular Truckee Donner Junior Horsemen Drill Team will follow, performing two arena shows at 4:30 p.m. and 6 p.m.

A variety of fun western-themed activities will be offered throughout the day including a kid's craft corral and roping station, pony rides for kids ages 2-6, arena games, and an old West dress-up photo both.

<u>Everyday Outlaw</u>, North Tahoe's own honky-tonk country music band will be performing live at 5:30 p.m. on the outdoor patio overlooking the mountain meadow. Nominated for Best Country Band in Reno/Tahoe in 2017, Everyday Outlaw knows how to get the crowd on their feet and pull on their heartstrings in the same evening.

"Wild West Fest was inspired by our love of horses, the equestrian lifestyle and the fun we have with our guests every summer," said Krystal-Rae Mecham, equestrian center manager at Tahoe Donner. "Attendees of all ages this year will enjoy more entertainment at a lower cost to attend. We encourage everyone to join us on Saturday of Labor Day Weekend and experience a bit of the old West right here in Truckee."

An optional Western barbeque will be available from 4-7 p.m. at an additional cost. Beer and wine can be purchased separately from the Trailside Bar.

Tickets are on sale now starting at just \$5 for kids and \$10 for adults and includes all activities and performances. To purchase tickets and see the full event schedule, visit <u>tahoedonner.com/wildwestfest</u>.

PHOTOS: Download high-resolution photos here.

Tahoe Donner would like to thank its 2019 sponsor Tahoe Forest Hospital.

###

## **About Tahoe Donner**

Tahoe Donner is one of California's largest resort communities, with nearly 6,500 properties and 25,000 members enjoying over 7,000 acres in the Sierra Nevada. Located 18 miles from Lake Tahoe in Truckee, California, Tahoe Donner operates a wide variety of recreational facilities, including an award-winning championship golf course, a family-friendly downhill ski resort, and a renowned cross country ski center with a newly constructed, state-of-the-art base lodge —all of which are open to the public. In addition, Tahoe Donner operates several member-only facilities, such as a beach club marina, recreation center and pools. These amenities can be explored in detail at tahoedonner.com. For more information on Tahoe Donner and its recreational facilities and events, visit tahoedonner.com or call (530) 587-9400.

## **Media Contact:**

Derek Moore Tahoe Donner Association Ph: 530-582-9641 <u>dmoore@tahoedonner.com</u>